OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION TANDO MUHAMMAD KHAN

NO. T.C/ G-55/ E.W.D/ 33

Of 2017,

Tando Muhammad Khan Dated 19 -01 -2017

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

In order to increase the literacy rate in District Tando Muhammad Khan, Education Schools Department has approved the following schemes and for that the Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Muhammad Khan invites sealed bids from interested persons, Contractors/Firms for the works as given below under SPPRA Rules 2010:

S.#.	Name of Scheme/Locations	Taluka	Estimate Cost (M)	Bid Security	Bid Fee (Rs.)	Time for Completion
	PROVINCIAL-ADP Schemes					
	(ADP-146) Upgradation of Middle School to High Schools in Sindh (2007-08 Programme) @					
1	GGPS Moya	T.G.Hyder	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months
	(ADP-257) Rehabilitation of High/Higher Sec: Schools in Sindh (2008-09 Programme) @					
2	GBHS Syed Ahmed Shah (Matli-II) U.C Nazarpur	T.G.Hyder	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months
	DISTRICT-ADP Schemes					
	(ADP-234) Construction of Shelterless Primary Schools (2007-08 Programme) @					
3	GPS Arab Manthar	T.G.Hyder	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months
	(ADP-237)Construction of Shelterless Primary Schools (2008-09 Programme) @					
4	GPS Ghulam Mustafa Chandio	T.G.Hyder	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months
5	GPS Ali Ahmed Lund shifted from Misri Kolhi	B.S.Karim	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months
6	GPS Allah Ditto Langah	T.G.Hyder	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months
	(ADP-238)Construction of Shelterless Primary Schools District (2008-09 Programme)(Phase-I) (External Development) @					
7	GPS Haji Umer Laghari	T.M.Khan	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months
8	GPS Haji Samoo	T.M.Khan	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months
9	GPS Jam Khan Chandio	T.G.Hyder	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months
10	GPS Amb (Laloo Chang)	T.G.Hyder	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months
11	GPS Gul Muhammad Laghari (Pir Kathee)	T.G.Hyder	1.000	20000	1500	06 Months

S.#	PARTICULARS	Date
1	Last date of issuance of tenders	30-01-2017
2	Date of receiving and opening of tenders (receiving upto 2.00 p.m. and opening @ 3:00 PM)	31-01-2017

315

- 1 Bidding documents can be purchased on any working day from the office of the undersigned situated at Tando Muhammad Khan on payment of tender fee shown against the work (Non-refundable).
- 2 Bid Security should be in shape of Call Deposit of any recognized Bank of State Bank of Pakistan.
- 3 Conditional Bids and bid without accompanying Bid Security will not be considered.
- 4 The approved bids will be subject to stamp duty levied by the Government.
- 5 The bidding documents shall not be sold on opening date.
- 6 The Procurement Authority reserves all rights to accept any or reject all bids subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA Rules 2010.
- 7 Black List Contractor will not be entertained.
- 8 Must have valid registration of Pakistan Engineering Council
- 9 Must be registered in Sindh Revenue Board.
- 10 Must be income tax payer.
- 11 For further details please refer Bidding Documents.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION T.M.KHAN

Copy Forwarded with compliments to:-

- 1 The Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Services General Administration & Coordination Department, Barrack No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road Karachi, for hoisting the advertisement on the SPPRA Website.
- 2 The Chief Engineer, Education Works, Hyderabad for his kind information.
- 3 The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circlem Hyderabad for his kind information.
- 4 The Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division, T.M.Khan for information & wide publicity.

5 Copy to Notice Board.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION T.M.KHAN



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT Karachi, date the 28-04-2015

NOTIFICATION

NO.30(0) EDU/EstA/PRO-EW(CRC)/14-15: In pursuance of Rule -31 of the Sindh Public Procureme Rules, 2010 a Departmental Complaint Redressal Committee comprising of following Officers constituted as under to resolve complaint's of aggrieved bidders:

Superintendent Engineer (Education Works)
 of concerned Education Works Circle
 Education & Literacy Department

Chairman

2. Representative of District Account Officer /

Member

Accountant General, Sindh

 Representative of Head of procuring Agency (Professional from relevant field concerning)

Member

ToRs

To perform according to Rule - 31 of SPPRA, 2010;

Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

TO GOVT. OF SINDH Karachi, date the 28th May, 2015

NO.SO(G) EDU/E&A/PRO-EW(CRC)/14-15:

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. All Members of the Committee.
- 2. The P.S to Secretary, Education & Literacy Department.
- 3. Office Order File

DEPUTY SECRETARY GA

SINDH EDUCATION &
LITERACY DEPARTMENT



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT Karachi, date the 28-04-2015

NOTIFICATION

NO.SO(G) EDU/E&A/PRO-EW/14-15: In pursuance of Rule - 7 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010, a Departmental Procurement Committee comprising of following Officers for procurement of works for various Educational Institutes / Offices / Line Departments working under Administrative Control of Education & Literacy Department to be procured under ADP / Regular Budget / SNE of Education Department is constituted as under:-

Executive Engineer (Education Works)
 Concerned Education Works Division
 Education & Literacy Department

Chairman

Assistant Engineer
 Local Government Public Health Engineering Department

Member

Assistant Engineer (Education Works) of Headquarter
Concerned Education Works sub Division
Education & Literacy Department

Member

ToRs

Preparing bidding documents;

Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids;

Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45 of SPPRA 2010;

Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority; and

Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

DR. FAZLULLAH PECHUHO -

NO.SO(G) ECU/E&A/PRO-EW/14-15:

Karachi, date the 28th May, 2015

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

1. All Members of the Committee.

2. The P.S. to Senior Minister, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.

3. The P.S to Secretary, Education & Literacy Department.

4. The P.S to Secretary, Local Government Public Health Engineering Department.

5. Office Order File

SINDH EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT DEPUTY SECRETARY

STAN-DOCUMENT STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOCUMENT PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

(For Contracts (Small) upto Rs. 2.5 Million)

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER **EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION T.M.KHAN**

Instructions to Bidders/ Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, T.M.Khan General Rules and Directions for the Guidance of Contractors

This section of the bidding documents should provide the information necessary for bidders to prepare responsive bids, in accordance with the requirements of the "Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, T.M. Khan" is should also give information on bid submission, opening and evaluation, and on the award of contract

Matters governing the performance of the Contract or payments under the Contract, or matters affecting the risks, rights, and obligations of the parties under the Contract are included as Conditions of Contract and Contract Data.

The Instructions to Bidders will not be part of the Contract and will cease to have effect once the contract is signed.

- All work proposed to be executed by contract shall be notified in a form of Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)/Invitation for Bid (IFB) hoisted on website of Authority and "Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, T.M.Khan" and also in printed media where ever required as per rules. NIT must state the description of the work, dates, time and place of issuing, submission, opening of bids, completion time, cost of bidding document and bid security either in lump sum or percentage of Estimated Cost/Bid Cost. The interested bidder must have valid NTN also.
- 2. Content of Bidding Documents must include but not limited to: Conditions of contract. Contract Data specifications or its reference, Bill of Quantities containing description of items with scheduled item tates with premium to be filled in form of percentage above/ below or on item rates to be quoted. Form of Agreement and drawings.
- 3. Fixed Price Contracts: The Bid prices and rates are fixed during currency of contract and under no circumstance shall any contractor be entitled to claim enhanced rates for any item in this contract.
- The "Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, T.M.Khan" shall have right of rejecting all or any of the tenders as per provisions of SPP Rules 2010.
- 5. Conditional Offer: Any person who submits a tender shall fill up the usual printed form stating at what percentage above or below on the rates specified in Bill of Quantities for items of work to be carried out be swilling to undertake the work and also quote the rates for those items which are based on market rates. Only one rate of such percentage, on all the Scheduled Rates shall be framed. Tenders, which propose any alternative in the works specified in the said form of invitation to tender or in the time allowed for carrying out the work, or which contain any other conditions, will be liable to rejection. No printed form of tender shall include a tender for more than one work, but if contractor wish to tender for two or more works, they shall submit a separate tender for each. The envelope containing the tender documents shall refer the name and number of the work.
- 6. All works shall be measured by standard instruments according to the rules.
- Bidders shall provide evidence of their eligibility as and when requested by the Executive Engineer Education Works Division, T.M.Khan.
- 8. Any bid received by the Agency after the deadline for submission of bids shall be rejected and returned unopened to the bidder.
- 9. Prior to the detailed evaluation of bids, the Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, T.M.Khan will determine whether the bidder fulfills all codal requirements of eligibility criteria given in the tender notice such as registration with tax authorities, registration with PEC (where applicable), turnover statement, experience statement, and any other condition mentioned in the NIT and bidding document. If the bidder does not fulfill any of these conditions, it shall not be evaluated further.
- 10. Bid without bid security of required amount and prescribed form shall be rejected.
- Bids determined to be substantially responsive shall be checked for any arithmetic errors. Arithmetical errors shall be rectified on the following basis;
 - a) In case of schedule rates, the amount of percentage quoted above or below will be checked and added or subtracted from amount of bill of quantities to arrive the final bid cost.
 - b) In case of item rates, .If there is a discrepancy between the unit rate and the total cost that is obtained by multiplying the unit rate and quantity, the unit rate shall prevail and the total cost will be corrected unless in the opinion of the Agency there is an obvious misplacement of the decimal point in the unit rate, in which case the total cost as quoted will govern and the unit rate corrected. If there is a discrepancy between the total bid amount and the sum of total costs, the sum of the total costs shall prevail and the total bid amount shall be corrected.
 - c) Where there is a discrepancy between the amounts in figures and in words, the amount in words well govern.

Conditions of Contract

Clause – 1: Commencement & Completion Dates of work. The contractor shall not enter upon or commence any portion or work except with the written authority and instructions of the Engineer-in-charge or of in subordinate-in-charge of the work. Failing such authority the contractor shall have no claim to ask for measurements of or payment for work.

The contractor shall proceed with the works with due expedition and without delay and complete the works in the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be strictly observed by the contractor and shall reckoned from the date on which the order to commence work is given to the contractor. And further to ensure progress during the execution of the wok, contractor shall be bound, in all in which the time allowed for comprehension any work exceeds one month, to achieve progress on the prorate basis.

Clause – 2: Liquidated Damages. The contractor shall pay liquidated damages to the Agency at the rate per day state in the bidding data for each day that the completion date is later than the Intended completion date the rate per day state liquidated damage paid by the contractor to the Agency shall not exceed 10 per cent of the contract price. Agency may deduct liquidated damages from payments due to the contractor. Payment of liquidated damages does not affect the contractor's liabilities.

Clause - 3: Termination of the Contract.

- (A) Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, T.M.Khan may terminate the contract if either of the following conditions exits:-
 - Contractor causes a breach of any clause of the Contract.
 - ii) The progress of any particular portion of the work is unsatisfactory and notice of 10 days has expired;
 - iii) In the case of abandonment of the work owing to the serious illness or death of the contractor or any other cause.
 - iv) contractor can also request for termination of contract if a payment certified by the Engineer is not paid to the contractor within 60 days of the date of the submission of the bill;
- (B) The Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, T.M.Khan has power to adopt any of the following courses as may deem fit:
 - i) To forfeit the security deposit available except conditions mentioned at A (m) and exceptioned
 - ii) To finalize the work by measuring the work done by the contractor.

(C) In the event of any of the above courses being adopted by the Executive Engineer/Executive Engineer. Education Works Division, T.M.Khan, the contractor shall have:-

- i) No claim to compensation for any loss sustained by him by reason of his having purchased or procured any materials, or entered into any engagements, or made any advances on account of or with a view to the execution of the work or the performance of the contract.
- ii) However, the contractor can claim for the work done at site duly certified by the executive engineer in writing regarding the performance of such work and has not been paid. **Executive Engineer**, **Education Works Division**, **T.M.Khan**/Engineer may invite fresh bids for remaining work.

Clause 4: Possession of the site and claims for compensation for delay. The Engineer shall give possession of all parts of the site to the contractor. If possession of site is not given by the date stated in the contract data, no compensation shall be allowed for any delay caused in starting of the work on account of any acquisition of land, water standing in borrow pits/ compartments or in according sanction to estimates. In such case, either date of commencement will be changed or period of completion is to be extended accordingly.

Clause –5: Extension of Intended Completion Date. The Executive Engineer, Education Works Division. T.M.Khan either at its own initiatives before the date of completion or on desire of the contractor may extend the intended completion date, if an event (which hinders the execution of contract) occurs or a variation order is issued which makes it impossible to complete the work by the intended completion date for such period as he may think necessary or proper. The decision of the Executive Engineer in this matter shall be final; where time has been extended under this or any other clause of this agreement, the date for completion of the work shall be the date fixed by the order giving the extension or by the aggregate of all such orders, made under this agreement. When time has been extended as aforesaid, it shall continue to be the essence of the contract and all clauses of the contract shall continue to be operative during the extended period.

Clause -6: Specifications. The contractor shall execute the whole and every part of the work in the most substantial and work-man-like manner and both as regards materials and all other matters in strict accordance with the specifications lodged in the office of the Executive Engineer and initialed by the parties, the said specification being a

part of the contract. The contractor shall also confirm exactly, fully and faithfully to the designs, drawing, and instructions in writing relating to the work signed by the Engineer-in-charge and lodge in his office and to which a contractor shall be entitled to have access at such office or on the site of work for the purpose of inspection datas, office hours and the contractor shall, if he so requires, be entitled at his own expense to make or cause to be made copies of the specifications, and of all such designs, drawings, and instructions as aforesaid.

Clause - 7: Payments.

- (A) Interim/Running Bill. A bill shall be submitted by the contractor as frequently as the progress of the work may justify for all work executed and not included in any previous bill at least once in a month and the Engineer-in-charge shall take or cause to be taken the requisite measurements for the purpose of having the same verified and the claim, as for as admissible, adjusted, if possible before the expiry of ten days from the presentation of the bill, at any time depute a subordinate to measure up the said work in the presence of the contractor or his authorized agent, whose countersignature to the measurement list will be sufficient to warrant and the Engineer-in-charge may prepare a bill from such list which shall be binding on the contractor in all respects. The Engineer /Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, T.M.Khan shall pass/certify the amount to be paid to the contractor, which he considers due and payable in respect thereof, subject to deduction of security deposit, advance payment if any made to him and have such intermediate payment shall be regarded as payments by way of advance against the final payment only and not appayments for work actually done and completed, and shall not preclude the Engineer-in-charge from recoveries from final bill and rectification of defects and unsatisfactory items of works pointed out to him during defect hability period.
- **(B)** The Final Bill. A bill shall be submitted by the contractor within one month of the date fixed for the completion of the work otherwise Engineer-in-charge's certificate of the measurements and of the total amount payable for the works shall be final and binding on all parties.
- Clause 8: Reduced Rates. In cases where the items of work are not accepted as so completed, the Engineer-incharge may make payment on account of such items at such reduced rates as he may consider reasonable in the preparation of final or on running account bills with reasons recorded in writing.

Clause - 9: Issuance of Variation and Repeat Orders.

- (A) Agency may issue a Variation Order for procurement of works, physical services from the original contractor to cover any increase or decrease in quantities, including the introduction of new work items that are either due to change of plans, design or alignment to suit actual field conditions, within the general scope and physical boundaries of the contract.
- **(B)** Contractor shall not perform a variation until the Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, T.M.Khan has authorized the variation in writing subject to the limit not exceeding the contract cost by of 15% on the same conditions in all respects on which he agreed to do them in the work, and at the same rates, as are specified in the tender for the main work. The contractor has no right to claim for compensation by reason of alterations or curtailment of the work.
- **(C)** In case the nature of the work in the variation does not correspond with items in the Bill of Quantities, the quotation by the contractor is to be in the form of new rates for the relevant items of work, and if the Engineer-incharge is satisfied that the rate quoted is within the rate worked out by him on detailed rate analysis, and then only he shall allow him that rate after approval from higher authority.
- **(D)** The time for the completion of the work shall be extended in the proportion that the additional work bear to the original contact work.
- (E) In case of quantities of work executed result the Initial Contract Price to be exceeded by more than 15%, and then Engineer can adjust the rates for those quantities causing excess the cost of contract beyond 15% after approval of Superintending Engineer.
- **(F)** Repeat Order: Any cumulative variation, beyond the 15% of initial contract amount, shall be subject of another contract to be tendered out if the works are separable from the original contract.

Clause-10: Quality Control.

(A) Identifying Defects: If at any time before the security deposit is refunded to the contractor/during defect liability period mentioned in bid data, the Engineer-in-charge or his subordinate-in-charge of the work may instruct the

contractor to uncover and test any part of the works which he considers may have a defect due to use of unsound materials or unskillful workmanship and the contractor has to carry out a test at his own cost irrespective of work already approved or paid.

(B) Correction of Defects: The contractor shall be bound forthwith to rectify or remove and reconstruct the work specified in whole or in part, as the case may require. The contractor shall correct the notified defect within the Defects Correction Period mentioned in notice.

(C) Uncorrected Defects:

- (i) In the case of any such failure, the Engineer-in-charge shall give the contractor at least 14 days notice of his intention to use a third party to correct a defect. He may rectify or remove, and re-execute the work or remove and replace the materials or articles complained of as the case may be at the risk and expense in all respects of the contractor.
- (ii) If the Engineer considers that rectification/correction of a defect is not essential and it may be accepted as made use of; it shall be within his discretion to accept the same at such reduced rates as he may fix therefore.

Clause - 11:

- **(A) Inspection of Operations.** The Engineer and his subordinates, shall at all reasonable times have access to the site for supervision and inspection of works under or in course of execution in pursuance of the contract and the contractor shall afford every facility for and every assistance in obtaining the right to such access.
- **(B) Dates for Inspection and Testing.** The Engineer shall give the contractor reasonable notice of the intention of the Engineer-in-charge or his subordinate to visit the work shall have been given to the contractor, then he either himself be present to receive orders and instructions, or have a responsible agent duly accredited in writing present to purpose, orders given to the contractor's duly authorized agent shall be considered to have the same force an effect as if they had been given to the contractor himself.

Clause - 12: Examination of work before covering up.

- (A) No part of the works shall be covered up or put out of view/beyond the reach without giving notice of not less them five days to the Engineer whenever any such part of the works or foundations is or are ready or about to be ready for examination and the Engineer shall, without delay, unless he considers it unnecessary and advises the contractor accordingly, attend for the purpose of examining and measuring such part of the works or of examining such foundations;
- **(B)** If any work is covered up or placed beyond the reach of measurement without such notice having been given the same shall be uncovered at the contractor's expense, and in default thereof no payment or allowance shall be made for such work, or for the materials with which the same was executed.
- Clause 13: Risks. The contractor shall be responsible for all risks of loss of or damage to physical property or facilities or related services at the premises and of personal injury and death which arise during and in consequence of its performance of the contract. if any damage is caused while the work is in progress or become apparent within three months of the grant of the certificate of completion, final or otherwise, the contractor shall make good the same at his own expense, or in default the Engineer may cause the same to be made good by other workmen, and deduct the expenses from retention money lying with the Engineer.
- Clause-14: Measures for prevention of fire and safety measures. The contractor shall not set fire to any standing jungle, trees, bush-wood or grass without a written permit from the Executive Engineer. When such permit is given, and also in all cases when destroying, cutting or uprooting trees, bush-wood, grass, etc by fire, the contractor shall take necessary measures to prevent such fire spreading to or otherwise damaging surrounding property. The contractor is responsible for the safety of all its activities including protection of the environment on and off the safe Compensation of all damage done intentionally or unintentionally on or off the site by the contractor's labour shall be paid by him.

Clause-15:Sub-contracting. The contractor shall not subcontract the whole of the works, except where otherwise provided by the contract. The contractor shall not subcontract any part of the works without the prior consent of the Engineer. Any such consent shall not relieve the contractor from any liability or obligation under the contract and he shall be responsible for the acts, defaults and neglects of any subcontractor, his agents, servants or workmen as if these acts, defaults or neglects were those of the contractor, his agents' servants or workmen. The provisions of this contract shall apply to such subcontractor or his employees as if he or it were employees of the contractor.

Clause – 16: Disputes. All disputes arising in connection with the present contract, and which cannot be amicably settled between the parties, , the decision of the Superintending Engineer of the circle/officer/one grade higher to

awarding authority shall be final, conclusive and binding on all parties to the contract upon all questions relating to the meaning of the specifications, designs drawings, and instructions, hereinbefore mentioned and as to the quality of workmanship, or materials used on the work or as to any other questions, claim, right, matter, or thing whatsoever in any way arising out of, or relating to the contract design, drawings, specifications, estimates, instructions, orders or these conditions or otherwise concerning the works, or the execution, of failure to execute the same, whether arising during the progress of the work, or after the completion or abandonment thereof.

Clause –17: Site Clearance. On completion of the work, the contractor shall be furnished with a certificate by the Executive Engineer (hereinafter called the Engineer in-charge) of such completion, but neither such certificate shall be given nor shall the work be considered to be complete until the contractor shall have removed all temporary structures and materials brought at site either for use or for operation facilities including cleaning debris and dirt at the site. If the contractor fails to comply with the requirements of this clause then Engineer-in-charge, may at the expense of the contractor remove and dispose of the same as he thinks fit and shall deduct the amount of all expenses so incurred from the contractor's retention money. The contractor shall have no claim in respect of any surplus materials a aforesaid except for any sum actually realized by the sale thereof.

Clause -18: Financial Assistance /Advance Payment.

- (A) Mobilization advance is not allowed.
- (B) Secured Advance against materials brought at site.
- (i) Secured Advance may be permitted only against imperishable materials/quantities anticipated to be consumed/utilized on the work within a period of three months from the date of issue of secured advance and definitely not for full quantities of materials for the entire work/contract. The sum payable for such materials on site shall not exceed 75% of the market price of materials;
- (ii) Recovery of Secured Advance paid to the contractor under the above provisions shall be affected from the monthly payments on actual consumption basis, but not later than period more than three months (even if unutilized).

Clause –19: Recovery as arrears of Land Revenue. Any sum due to the Government by the contractor shall be liable for recovery as arrears of Land Revenue.

Clause -20: Refund of Security Deposit/Retention Money. On completion of the whole of the works (a work should be considered as complete for the purpose of refund of security deposit to a contractor from the last date on which its final measurements are checked by a competent authority, if such check is necessary otherwise from the last date of recording the final measurements), the defects notice period has also passed and the Engineer has certified that all defects notified to the contractor before the end of this period have been corrected, the security deposit lodged by a contractor (in cash or recovered in installments from his bills) shall be refunded to him after the expiry of three months from the date on which the work is completed.

Contractor

Divisional Accounts Officer Education Works Division T.M.Khan Executive Engineer
Education Works Division
T.M.Khan

	Governmen	t Contract	tor & Charge Rs	
	Vide DR No		dated	
			Education	tive Engineer Works Division hammad Khan
	uments and Condition of Contract issue Schools in Sindh (2007-08 Prog.) @ GGPS Mo			gradation of of Middle
I/We	hereby submit bid for the execution	n, for the	Executive Engineer	Education Works
Division Tar	ndo Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) an	d hereinat	fter referred to as "Pro	curing Agency" of
the work spe	cified gfhvhnvgh written memorandum	within the	e time specified in each	h Memorandum at
Part-A	% above / below, Part-B	%	above /below the es	timated / schedule
rates entered	I in the Schedule 'B' & Part-C		(Memorandum	showing items of
work) to be	carried out and in ahvghvghvghcorda	ince in al	I respect with the spe	ecification, design,
drawing refe	rred to Conditions of the Contract mention	oned in Bi	dding Documents.	
	MEMOR/	ANDUM		
A) B) C) D) E)	Generaescription: Estimated Cost: Bid Security Retention Money : Income Tax, to be deducted from bills: Time allowed for complete	Rs. Rs. Rs.	7.50%	s.
	CONTRACTOR	R'S UND	Education Tando Mu	tive Engineer Works Division hammad Khan
mentioned is so as to contake action Call Deposit	e offered the above rates after taking in Bidding Documents to fill up, and inplete the Agreement. In case of fail a against me/us as per Condition to No dated	complete lure the P on of C	the Printed Bidding Procuring Agency wi Contract. I /we h	Document forms ll be at liberty to ave enclosed a
Bank				
[Contractor]	Procurement Penulatory Authority Lungay no	escindh aos	, pk	~ U~

Issued to Mr. /Ms.

NAME OF WORK:-

(ADP-127/146) Upgadation of Middle School to Highe Schools in Sindh (2007-08 Programme) @ GGPS Moya Taluka T.G.Hyder District T.M.Khan.

S.No	Description	Qua	ntity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
01	Excavation of foundation of building bridges a structure with excavated lead upto one chain an				refilling around	
		654.00	Cft	3176.25	%.OCft	2077
2	Cement Concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to	2" guage Rat	io 1: 4:8 (S.	I.No:4/B/P/17).		
		1687.00	Cft	9416.28	%.Cft	158853
3	Pacca brick work in foundation or plinth in cen	nent sand mor	ter 1:6 (S.I.1	No. 04/E/P-24)		
		500.00	Cft	11948.36	%.Cft	59742
4	R.C.C. work i/c all labour and material excepending binding which will be paid separately shuttering curing rendering washing of shin columns, rafts, lintels and other structural mem all respects Ratio 1:2:4 (S.1 No 6/p -18).	y. This rate a gle surface.	lso i/c all k (a) R.C.C	inds of forms m work in roof sl	oulds lifting abs, beams,	
		25.00	P.Cft	337.00	P.Cft	8425
5	Supply of clean screened (River or pit) sand burden and royality to the govt: or cost to the p				f earth over	
		1276.00	Cft	420.00	% Cft	5359
6	Pacca brick work in Ground Floor i/c stricking ratio 1:6 (S.I. No. 5/(1 E)P-20)	ng of joints u	pto 20 ft: h	ieght in cement	sand mortor	
		105.00	Cft	12674.36	%.Cft	13308
7	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20 ft. hight 1/2" th	ick (S.I.No.	13(b)/P - 57	7)		
		10041	Sft	2206.60	% Sft	221565
8	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/8" thick	(S.I.No: 11(a)	/P-57).			
		9577	Sft	2197.52	% Sft	210456

S.No	Description	Qua	intity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
9	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/4"	thick (S.I.No. 12(C	()/P-58)	recondingers and the second		***
		230.00	S.ft	3015.76	%.Sft	6930
10	Extra Labour rate for making cement plataround the edges of roof slabs the width Incharge.(S.I.No. 35/P-61)	17	-			
		355.00	Rft	19.36	P.Rft	687.
					Total	69151
	<u>PartB.</u>					
1	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for in position making joints and fastening (S.I.No. 8/ P- 16)			197		
		1.23	Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	615
2	Providing and fixing chowkhats of size 7 welded hinges & fixing at site with neces and reparing the jambs the cost olso i/c a Chowkhats / Window chowkhats	sary hood fasts filli Il carriage tools & p	ng with ce	ment sand sullrry o	f ratio 1:6	
2	welded hinges & fixing at site with neces and reparing the jambs the cost olso i/c a	sary hood fasts filli Il carriage tools & p	ng with ce plants unse	ment sand sullrry o	f ratio 1:6	12770
3	welded hinges & fixing at site with neces and reparing the jambs the cost olso i/c a	sary hood fasts filli Il carriage tools & p (\$ 531.00 te flate iron of app	ng with ce blants unse S.I.No. 29/ Rft	ment sand sullrry of the din making & fixing P-98) 240.50 sign i/c painting 3	f ratio 1:6 ng for Door P.Rft	12770
3	welded hinges & fixing at site with necessand reparing the jambs the cost olso i/c a Chowkhats / Window chowkhats S/F iron steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" siz	sary hood fasts filli Il carriage tools & p (\$ 531.00 te flate iron of app	ng with ce blants unse S.I.No. 29/ Rft	ment sand sullrry of the din making & fixing P-98) 240.50 sign i/c painting 3	f ratio 1:6 ng for Door P.Rft	
3	welded hinges & fixing at site with necessand reparing the jambs the cost olso i/c a Chowkhats / Window chowkhats S/F iron steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" siz	sary hood fasts filli Il carriage tools & p (S 531.00 te flate iron of app / Sq: ft: of finishe	ng with ce blants unse S.I.No. 29/ Rft proved des ed grill) (S	ment sand sullrry of the din making & fixing (P-98) 240.50 Sign i/c painting 3 S.I.No.26/P-97)	f ratio 1:6 ng for Door P.Rft coats etc.	12770: 6737:
3	welded hinges & fixing at site with necessand reparing the jambs the cost olso i/c a Chowkhats / Window chowkhats S/F iron steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" siz	sary hood fasts filli Il carriage tools & p (S 531.00 te flate iron of app / Sq: ft: of finishe	ng with ce blants unse S.I.No. 29/ Rft proved des ed grill) (S	ment sand sullrry of the din making & fixing P-98) 240.50 sign i/c painting 3 S.I.No.26/P-97) 194.16	f ratio 1:6 ng for Door P.Rft coats etc.	
3	welded hinges & fixing at site with necessand reparing the jambs the cost olso i/c a Chowkhats / Window chowkhats S/F iron steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" siz	sary hood fasts filli Il carriage tools & p (S 531.00 te flate iron of app / Sq: ft: of finishe	ng with ce blants unse S.I.No. 29/ Rft proved des ed grill) (S	ment sand sullrry of the din making & fixing (P-98) 240.50 Sign i/c painting 3 S.I.No.26/P-97) 194.16	f ratio 1:6 ng for Door P.Rft coats etc. P.Sft	6737

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Procuring Agenthe work specified gfhvhnvgh written memorandum within the time specified in each Memorand Part-A % above / below, Part-B % above / below the estimated / scl rates entered in the Schedule 'B' & Part-C (Memorandum showing ite work) to be carried out and in ahvghvghvghcordance in all respect with the specification, of drawing referred to Conditions of the Contract mentioned in Bidding Documents. MEMORANDUM
Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Muhammad Khan Bidding Documents and Condition of Contract issued for the work ADP NO. 257 Rehabilitation of Higher Sec: Schools in Sindh (2008-09 Prog.) @ GBHS Syed Ahmed Shah Matti-II Tat: T.G.Hyder I/We hereby submit bid for the execution, for the Executive Engineer Education of Division Tando Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Procuring Agenthe work specified gfhvhnvgh written memorandum within the time specified in each Memorand Part-A
Bidding Documents and Condition of Contract issued for the work ADP NO. 257 Rehabilitation of Higher Sec: Schools in Sindh (2008-09 Prog.) @ GBHS Syed Ahmed Shah Matti-II Tal: T.G.Hyder I/We hereby submit bid for the execution, for the Executive Engineer Education of Division Tando Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Procuring Agenthe work specified gfhvhnvgh written memorandum within the time specified in each Memorand Part-A
I/We hereby submit bid for the execution, for the Executive Engineer Education of Division Tando Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Procuring Agent the work specified gfhvhnvgh written memorandum within the time specified in each Memorand Part-A
Division Tando Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Procuring Agent the work specified gfhvhnvgh written memorandum within the time specified in each Memorand Part-A
A) Generaescription: GBHS Syed Ahmed Shah Matli-II C) Estimated Cost: Rs. 1.000 (M) C) Bid Security Rs. 2% D) Retention Money : Rs. 4% E) Income Tax, Rs. 7.50%
A) Generaescription: GBHS Syed Ahmed Shah Matli-II C) Estimated Cost: Rs. 1.000 (M) C) Bid Security Rs. 2% D) Retention Money : Rs. 4% E) Income Tax, Rs. 7.50%
C) Estimated Cost: Rs. 1.000 (M) C) Bid Security Rs. 2% D) Retention Money : Rs. 4% E) Income Tax, Rs. 7.50%
to be deducted from bills: Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Months.
Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Muhammad Khall CONTRACTOR'S UNDERTAKING
I/We offered the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and cond mentioned in Bidding Documents to fill up, and complete the Printed Bidding Document to so as to complete the Agreement. In case of failure the Procuring Agency will be at libe take action against me/us as per Condition of Contract. I /we have enclos Call Deposit No dated Amount
Bank

NAME OF WORK:- (ADP-164/257) Rehabilitation of High/ Higher Secondary Schools in Sindh (2008-99 Programme) AT GBHS Syed Ahmed Shah (Matli-II) U.C. Nazarpur Taluka T.G.Hyder District T.M.Kan.

S.No	Description	Quant	ity	Rate.	Unit	Amount.
01	Excavation of foundation of building bri refilling around structure with excava feet.(S.I.NO:18(b)P-4).			The state of the s		
		1121.00	Cft	3176.25	%.OCft	3561
02	Cement Concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/	/2" to 2"guag	e Ratio l	:4:8. (S.I.No:4/	B/P-14).	
		1012.00	Cft	9416.28	%.Cft	95293
03	Pacca brick work in foundation or plinth is 24)	n cement san	d morter	1:6 (S.I.No. 04	/E/P-	
		707.00	Cft	11948.36	% Cft	84475
4	R.C.C. work i/c all labour and material e labour for bending binding which will be forms moulds lifting shuttering curing ren work in roof slabs, beams, columns, rafts situ or precast laid in position, complete in	paid separate dering washi , lintels and o	ly. This ng of sh other str	rate also i/c all ingle surface. (uctural membe	kinds of a) R.C.C s laid in	
		349.00	P.Cft	337.00	P.Cft	117613
5	Filling watering and ramming earth in floone chain and lift upto 5'feet.(S.I.No:21/p-		arth fro	m foundation l	ead upto	
		747.00	Cft	1512.50	%.OCft	1130
6	Filling, watering, and ramming earth un outside lead upto 1 chain and lift upto 5'ft			earth excava	ed from	
		7544.00	Cft	3630.00	%0.Cft	27385
7	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20 ft. hight 1/2" t	hick (S.I.No.	13(b)/P	-51)		
		548.00	Sft	2206.60	% Sft	12092

S.No	Description	Quan	tity	Rate.	Unit	Amount.
8	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/8" t	hick (S.I.No.	11(a)/F	9 - 51)		
		363.00	Sft	2197.52	% Sft	7977
9	Providing and laying 3" thick topping cem dividing into panells.(S.I.No:16(d)/p-41).	ent concrete	1:2:4 1/	c surface fin	ishing and	
	2" Thick	1395.00	S.ft	3275.50	%.Sft	45693
10	Painting old surface preparing surface and standard bracess etc. & similar open work			70.0	g railing i/c	
		1977.00	S.ft	674.60	%.Sft	13337
11	Painting old surface preparing surface and (S.I.No.5(c)/ P-76)	door & wind	low any	type i/c edg	es.	
		2232.00	S.ft	1160.06	%.Sft	25893
						434448
	<u>PartB.</u>					434446
1	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement f binding and laying in position making join also removal of rust from bars (S.I.No. 8/1	nts and faster			750	
		18.70	Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	93532
						93532

S.No	Description	Quan	tity	Rate.	Unit	Amount.
	<u>PartC.</u>					
01 I	Providing & laying floor for VERONA M dressed on the surface without winding se 1:2 grey cement mortor setting the tiles withe tiles with sulurry of white cement & p curring granding, rubbing & chemical poliproper file. (R. A).	t in white cent th grey ceme igment to ma	ment lai ent sulu tch the	d over 3/4" thic rry. Jointing & colour of tiles.	k bed of washing /c	
		990.00	Sft	310.43	P.Sft	307326
					Total :-	307,326
				_	ABSTRACT. art A.:-	434,448
				Total P	art B. :-	93,532
				Total P	art C.:-	307,326
				G. Total	Part :-	835,305

	Government Contractor & Charge Rs.	
	Vide DR Nodated	
	Education	ive Engineer Works Division nammad Khan
	uments and Condition of Contract issued for the work ADP NO. 234 Co. (2007-08 Prog.) @ GPS Arab Manthar Tal: T.G.Hyder	onstt: of Schelterless
Division Tan the work spec Part-A rates entered work) to be	hereby submit bid for the execution, for the Executive Engineer of Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Proceeding of the Schedule By & Part-B % above / below, Part-B % above / below the estimate in the Schedule By & Part-C (Memorandum scarried out and in ahvghvghvghcordance in all respect with the spectred to Conditions of the Contract mentioned in Bidding Documents.	uring Agency" of Memorandum at mated / schedule showing items of
	<u>MEMORANDUM</u>	
A) D) C) D) E)	Generaescription: Estimated Cost: Rs. 1.000 (M) Bid Security Retention Money: Rs. 4% Income Tax, to be deducted from bills: Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Months.	
	Education)	ve Engineer Vorks Division ammad Khan
mentioned in so as to com ake action Call Deposit	offered the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms a Bidding Documents to fill up, and complete the Printed Bidding I uplete the Agreement. In case of failure the Procuring Agency will against me/us as per Condition of Contract. I /we have No dated Amount	Document forms be at liberty to we enclosed a
Contractor]	ocurament Pagulatory Authority Lugyay paracindh goy ab	. 3 -

Issued to Mr. /Ms.

NAME OF WORK:-

ADP-339/237 Construction of Shelterless Primary Schools Taluka T.G.Hyder (10 Units) (2008-09 Prog:) (phase-I) (External Development) @ Ghulam Mustaf chandio Taluka T.G.Hyder.

S.No	Description	Qua	intity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
1	Pacca brick work in foundation or plinth in cen	nent sand mor	ter 1:6(S.I.	No.04/E/P-24)		
		22.00	Cft	12501.41	%.Cft	2750
2	R.C.C. work i/c all labour and material except to bending binding which will be paid separately, shuttering curing rendering washing of shingle rafts, lintels and other structural members laid it respects Ratio 1:2:4 (S.1 No 6/p -18).	This rate also surface. (a) R	i/c all kind .C.C work	ls of forms moulds in roof slabs, bear	s lifting ns, columns,	
		4.00	P.Cft	337.00	P.Cft	1348
	Pacca brick work in Ground Floor i/e stricking ratio 1:6 (S.I. No. 05/P-24)	of joints upto	20 ft: hieg	ht in cement sand	mortor	
		58.00	Cft	12674.36	%.Cft	7351
4	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20 ft. hight 1/2" thick (S.I.No. 13(b)	/P - 57)			
		3182.00	S.ft	2206.60	%.Sft	70214
5	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/8" thick (S.I.No. 11(a)	/P - 57)			
		3182.00	S.ft	2197.52	%.Sft	69925
6	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/4" thick (S.I.No: 11(a)	/P-57).			
		261.00	S.ft	3015.76	%.Sft	7871
	Extra Labour rate for making cement plaster pa around the edges of roof slabs the width not les Incharge.(S.I.No. 35/P-61)					
		523.00	Rft	19.36	P.Rft	10125
					Total	169585

Amount	Unit	Rate.	intity	Qua	Description		.No	13.
				***************************************	B.	Part		
					tion of mild steel reinforcement for R tion making joints and fastening i/c t . 8/ P- 16)	in positi		
100	P.Cwt	5001.70	Cwt	0.20				
100	Total -				C.	Part		
	1144 Process 24	to respect the very significance of the re-	610	2/4" think bad				
77048	& pigment	of white cement	vith sulurry	hing the tiles v	winding set in white cement laid ove th grey cement sulurry. Jointing & wa h the colour of tiles. i/c curring grandi tiles to proper file. (R. A).	tiles with to match		
5 MM MATERIAL CO.	& pigment lete etc i/c P.Sft	of white cement blishing etc comp	vith sulurry chemical po	hing the tiles v g, rubbing &	th grey cement sulurry. Jointing & wa h the colour of tiles. i/c curring grandi	tiles with to match		
77048 77048	& pigment lete etc i/c	of white cement blishing etc comp	vith sulurry chemical po	hing the tiles v g, rubbing &	th grey cement sulurry. Jointing & wa h the colour of tiles. i/c curring grandi	tiles with to match		
5 MM MATERIAL CO.	& pigment lete etc i/c P.Sft Total	of white cement olishing etc comp 310.43	vith sulurry chemical po	hing the tiles v g, rubbing &	th grey cement sulurry. Jointing & wa h the colour of tiles. i/c curring grandi	tiles with to match		
77048	& pigment lete etc i/c P.Sft Total ABSTRACT.	of white cement blishing etc comp 310.43	vith sulurry chemical po	hing the tiles v g, rubbing &	th grey cement sulurry. Jointing & wa h the colour of tiles. i/c curring grandi	tiles with to match		

	Government Contractor & Charge Rs.	
	Vide DR Noaatea	
	Education Tando Mu	tive Engineer Works Division hammad Khan
	iments and Condition of Contract issued for the work <u>ADP NO. 237 Contract (2008-09 Prog.)</u> @ GPS Ghulam Mustafa Chandio Tal: T.G.Hyder	Constt: of Schelterles:
I/We	hereby submit bid for the execution, for the Executive Engineer	Education Works
Division Tand	do Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Proc	curing Agency" of
the work spec	rified gfhvhnvgh written memorandum within the time specified in each	n Memorandum a
	% above / below, Part-B % above /below the est	
rates entered	in the Schedule 'B' & Part-C (Memorandum	showing items of
work) to be	carried out and in ahvghvghvghcordance in all respect with the spe-	cification, design,
drawing refer	red to Conditions of the Contract mentioned in Bidding Documents.	
	<u>MEMORANDUM</u>	
A) E) C) D) E)	Generaescription: Estimated Cost: Rs. 1.000 (M) Bid Security Rs. 2% Retention Money: Income Tax, to be deducted from bills: Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Months	i.
	Education	ive Engineer Works Division ammad Khan
mentioned in so as to com ake action Call Deposit	offered the above rates after taking into consideration all the term Bidding Documents to fill up, and complete the Printed Bidding I plete the Agreement. In case of failure the Procuring Agency wil against me/us as per Condition of Contract. I /we ha No dated Amount	Document forms l be at liberty to ve enclosed a
Contractor] Sindh Dublic Dr	ocurement Regulatory Authority Lynny paracindh gov ak	~A ~

issued to Mr. /Ms.

NAME OF WORK:-

ADP-339/237 Construction of Shelterless Primary Schools Taluka T.G.Hyder (10 Units) (2008-09 Programme) (External Development) @ GPS. Ali Ahmed Lund shifted from Misri Kolhi Taluka B.S.Karim.

S.No	Description	Qua	ntity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
ı	Excavation of foundation of building brid, around structure with excavated lead upto or					
		494.00	Cft	3176.25	%.OCft	1569
2	Cement Concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2"	' to 2"guage R	atio1:4:8. (S.I.No:4/B/P-14).		
		1037.09	Cft	9416.28	%.Cft	97647
3	R.C.C. work i'c all labour and material exc bending binding which will be paid separate shuttering curing rendering washing of shi columns, rafts, lintels and other structural complete in all respects Ratio 1:2:4 (S.I No.	ely. This rate a ngle surface. I members lai	lso i'e all k (a) R.C.C	inds of forms mou work in roof slab	llds lifting os, beams,	
		77.00	P.Cft	337.00	P.Cft	25949
4	Filling watering and ramming earth in floo and lift upto 5'feet.(S.I.No:21 p-4).	r surplus eartl	i from four	ndation lead upto	one chain	
		329.00	Cft	1512.50	%.OCft	498
5	Filling, watering, and ramming earth under upto 1 chain and lift upto 5'ft (S.I.NO:22/P-0		new earth e	excavated from ou	tside lead	
		7670.00	Cft	3630.00	%0.Cft	27842
6	Pacca brick work in foundation or plinth in o	cement sand in	norter 1:4 (\$	S.I.No. 04/E/P-24)		
		602.00	Cft	12501.41	%.Cft	75258
7	Pacca brick work in Ground Floor i e strick ratio 1:6 (S.I. No. 5 (LE)P-20)	ing of joints u	pto 20 ft; h	ieght in cement sa	nd mortor	
		58.00	Ca	12674.36	%.Cft	7351
8	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20 ft, hight 1/2" thic	ck (S.I.No. 13)	b) P-51)			
		2801.00	S.ft	2206.60	%.Sft	61807

9	Description	Qua	ntity	Rate.	Unit	Amour
	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/8	" thick (\$.1.No -11)	a) P - 51)			
		2801.00	S.ft	2197.52	%.Sft	615
10	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/4	" thick (\$.1.No. 11/	P-51)			
		261.00	S.ft	3015.76	%.Sft	7
11	Extra Labour rate for making cement p around the edges of roof slabs the w Engineer Incharge.(S.I.No. 35/P-54)	laster pattas/band a	around stra 6" with fi	ight or carved ope ne finishing as di	nings and rected by	
		522.00	Rft	19.36	P.Rft	10
12	Providing and laying 3" thick topping into panells.(S.1.No:16(d)/p-41).	cement concrete 1	:2:4 1/c su	rface finishing and	I dividing	
	2" Thick	409.00	S.ft	3275.50	%.Sft	13
14	thick (S.I.No7 (b)P-57) Making notice board made with cement	205.00 (S.I. No.1/P.94)	S.ft	902.93	P.Sft	185
14	Making notice board made with cement	(S.I. No.1/P.94)				
		64.00	S.ft	58.11	P.Sft	
						3
15	White washing 03 coats (S.I.No. 26/(c))	P-53).				.3
15	White washing 03 coats (S.I.No. 26/(c))	P-53). 1416.00	S.ft	829.95	%.Sft	
15	White washing 03 coats (S.I.No. 26/(c)) Primary coat of chalk under distemper (1416.00	S.ft	829.95	%.Sft	.3
12.25		1416.00	S.ft S.ft	829.95 442.75	%.Sft	
1000		1416.00 S.I.No.23/P-53) 2801.00				11
16	Primary coat of chalk under distemper (1416.00 S.I.No.23/P-53) 2801.00				11
16	Primary coat of chalk under distemper (1416.00 S.I.No.23/P-53) 2801.00 /P-53)	S.ft	442.75 1079.65	%.Sft %.Sft	11

20	Description	Qua	intity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
20	Painting new surface preparing surface and bracess etc. & similar open work (S.I.No.5		f fron bars	gratting railing i	/c standard	
		100.00	S.ft	1207.83	%.Sft	1208
					Total	64394
1	PARTB. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for laying in position making joints and fasten from bars (S.I.No. 8 P- 16)				_	
		3.78	Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	1890
2	S/F iron steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size etc. complete(weight not less than 3.7 L					
		9.00	Sft	194.16	P.Sft	174
3	M/F steel grated door with 1/16" thick sheel Sq: bars at 4" C/C with locking arrangement			of 2"x2"x3/8" w	th 3/4" dia	
		50.00	S.ft	726.72	P.Sft	3633
					Total:-	
					Total:-	5699
1	PartC. Coloured cement tiles (8"x8"x3/4") of appro 3/4" bedding mortar of 1:2. (S.I.No. 15/P-40		le laid flat ir	n 1:2 cement mor		5699
1	Coloured cement tiles (8"x8"x3/4") of appro		le laid flat ir Sft	1:2 cement mor		
1	Coloured cement tiles (8"x8"x3/4") of appro)).			tar over	29499
1	Coloured cement tiles (8"x8"x3/4") of appro)).		10962.34	tar over	29499
1	Coloured cement tiles (8"x8"x3/4") of appro)).		10962.34 <u>GEN</u>	% Sft Total:-	29499° 294,997 294,997 ACT. 64394°
1	Coloured cement tiles (8"x8"x3/4") of appro)).		10962.34 <u>GEN</u> Tota	tar over % Sft Total:-	29499 294,997 ACT. 64394
1	Coloured cement tiles (8"x8"x3/4") of appro)).		10962.34 GEN Tota	tar over % Sft Total:- ERAL ABSTR	29499°

	Government Contractor & Charge Rs.	
	Vide DR Nodated	
	Education	tive Engineer Works Division hammad Khan
_	cuments and Condition of Contract issued for the work ADP NO. 237 (d) (2008-09 Prog.) @ GPS Ali Ahmed Lund Tal: B.S.Karim	Constt: of Schelterless
Division Tar the work spe Part-A rates entered	hereby submit bid for the execution, for the Executive Engineer and Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Proceeding of the Executive Engineer and Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Proceeding of the Schedule of the Executive Engineer and Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Proceeding of the Executive Engineer and Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Proceeding of the Executive Engineer and Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Proceeding of the Executive Engineer and Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Proceeding of the Executive Engineer and Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Proceeding of the Executive Engineer and Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Proceeding of the Executive Engineer and Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Proceeding of the Executive Engineer and Executive	curing Agency" of h Memorandum at timated / schedule showing items of
Martin Carlot Carlot Control	carried out and in ahvghvghvghcordance in all respect with the spe rred to Conditions of the Contract mentioned in Bidding Documents.	ecification, design,
drawing refe	MEMORANDUM	
A) F) C) D) E)	Generaescription: GPS Ali Ahmed Lund Estimated Cost: Rs. 1.000 (M) Bid Security Rs. 2% Retention Money: Rs. 4% Income Tax, Rs. 7.50% to be deducted from bills: Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Months	s.
	Education	tive Engineer Works Division hammad Khan
mentioned i so as to con take action Call Deposi	e offered the above rates after taking into consideration all the term Bidding Documents to fill up, and complete the Printed Bidding applete the Agreement. In case of failure the Procuring Agency with against me/us as per Condition of Contract. I /we had to No dated Amount	Document forms Il be at liberty to ave enclosed a
[Contractor]	Procurement Penulatory Authority Luavay paraciadh acycale	- 5 -

Issued to Mr. /Ms.

NAME OF WORK:-

ADP-339/237 Construction of Shelterless Primary Schools Taluka T.G.Hyder (10 Units) (2008-09 Programme) (External Development) @ GPS. Allah Ditto Langah Taluka T.G.Hyder.

S.No	Description	Qua	intity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
1	Primary coat of chalk under distem	per (S.I.No.23/P-5	8)			
		4017.00	S.ft	442.75	%.Sft	17785
2	Distempering 03 coats . (S.I.No. 24	4(b)/P-60)				
		4017.00	S.ft	1079.65	%.Sft	43370
3	White washing 03 coats (S.I.No. 26/P-	60).				
		1416.00	S.ft	829.95	%.Sft	11752
4 -	Colour wash 02 coats (S.I.No.25(b)/P-	60).				
		1781.00	S.ft	859.00	%.Sft	15299
					Total	88206

Part.....B.

Providing & laying floor for VERONA Marble Tiles of size 12"x12"x3/4" find dressed on the surface without winding set in white cement laid over 3/4" thick bed of 1:2 grey cement mortor setting the tiles with grey cement sulurry. Jointing & washing the tiles with sulurry of white cement & pigment to match the colour of tiles. i/c curring granding, rubbing & chemical polishing etc complete etc i/c cutting tiles to proper file. (R. A).

2415.00	Sft	310.43	P.Sft	749688
			Total:-	749688
	Total P	art- A.		88206
	Total P	art- B.		749688
	G. To	otal:-		837894

	Issued to Mr. /Ms	
	Government Contractor & Charge R	s
	Vide DR Nodated_	
		Executive Engineer lucation Works Division ndo Muhammad Khan
	suments and Condition of Contract issued for the work ADP No. (2008-09 Prog.) @ GPS Allah Ditto Langah Tal: T.G.Hyder	O. 237 Constt: of Schelterless
I/We	hereby submit bid for the execution, for the Executive En	gineer Education Works
	ndo Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to a	
	cified gfhvhnvgh written memorandum within the time specified	
	% above / below, Part-B % above /below	
	in the Schedule 'B' & Part-C (Memora	
	carried out and in ahvghvghvghcordance in all respect with	
2	rred to Conditions of the Contract mentioned in Bidding Documen	5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
	MEMORANDUM	
A) G) C) D) E)	Generaescription: Estimated Cost: Bid Security Retention Money: Income Tax, to be deducted from bills: Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Income Tax, Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Income Tax, Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Income Tax, Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Income Tax, Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Income Tax, Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Income Tax, Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Income Tax, Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Income Tax, Time allowed for completion of the work is (18) Income Tax,	
		Executive Engineer ucation Works Division ndo Muhammad Khan
mentioned in so as to comp take action Call Deposit	e offered the above rates after taking into consideration all the Bidding Documents to fill up, and complete the Printed Bin plete the Agreement. In case of failure the Procuring Ager against me/us as per Condition of Contract. I / t No dated Amount.	dding Document forms acy will be at liberty to we have enclosed a
[Contractor]	recurrement Pegulatory Authority Lyavay paraciada gov ak	-6-

NAME OF WORK:- ADP-340/238 Construction of Shelterless Primary Schools District T.M.Khan (10 Units) (2008-09 Programme)(Phase-I) (External Development) @ GPS. Haji Umer Leghari Taluka T.M.khan.

S.No	Description	Quantity		Rate.	Unit	Amount.
01	Excavation of foundation of building bridges and around structure with excavated lead upto one ch					
		984.00	Cft	3176.25	%.OCft	31254
02	Cement Concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2	2"guage R	atio1:4:8(S	.I.No:4/B/P-17).		
		1251.00	Cft	9416.28	%.Cft	117798
03	Pacca brick work in foundation or plinth in ceme	ent sand m	orter 1:6 (5	S.I.No. 04/E/P-24)		
		428.00	Cft	11948.36	%.Cft	51139
04	R.C.C. work i/c all labour and material except the bending binding which will be paid separately. The shuttering curing rendering washing of shingle succlumns, rafts, lintels and other structural member in all respects Ratio 1:2:4 (S.I No 6/p -18).	his rate al urface. (a)	so i/c all ki R.C.C wo	inds of forms mould rk in roof slabs, bea	ds lifting ms,	
		100.00	P.Cft	337.00	P.Cft	33700
05	Filling watering and ramming earth in floor surp lift upto 5'feet.(S.I.No:21/p-4).	lus earth	from found	ation lead upto one	chain and	
6	Filling, watering, and ramming earth under floors 1 chain and lift upto 5'ft (s.I.NO:22/(a)P-05).	656.00 s with new	Cft v earth exca	1512.50 avated from outside	%.OCft lead upto	992
	1	13665.00	Cft	3630.00	%0.Cft	49604
7	Extra lead for (06) miles.	13665.00	Cft	771.96	% Cft	105488
8	Pacca brick work in Ground Floor i/c stricking ratio 1:6 (S.I. No. 5/(I E)P-20)	of joints t	upto 20 ft:	hieght in cement sa	and mortor	
		69.00	Cft	12674.36	% Cft	8745
9	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20 ft. hight 1/2" thick (S	.I.No. 13(b)/P-51)			
		393.00	Sft	2206.60	% Sft	8672

S.No	Description	Q	uantity	Rate.	Unit	Amount.
10	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/8" thick	c (S.I.No. 11	(a)/P - 51)			
		393.00	Sft	2197.52	% Sft	8636
11	Providing and fixing ornamental cement jalli	2" thick with	out steel.(S	S.I.No.11/P-18).		
		126.00	Sft	226.02	P.Sft	28479
12	Providing and laying 3" thick topping cement panells.(S.I.No:16(d)/p-41).	concrete 1:2	2:4 I/c surfa	ace finishing and d	ividing into	
	3" Thick	24.00	S.ft	4411.82	%.Sft	1059
	1-1/2" Thick	41.00	S.ft	2548.29	%.Sft	1045
1	PartB. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for R.	C.C.i/c.its.la	bour for cu	tting bending bindi	Total	446611
	laying in position making joints and fastening bars (S.I.No. 7/ P- 19)					
		4.91	Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	24558
	Part C				Total =	24558
1	PartC. Providing and fixing laying tiles glazed 6"x6" pattern of STILE specification jointed in whit joints with slaurry of white cement and pigme of wax polish etc complete i/c cutting tiles to	e cement mo ent in desired	ortar 3/4" th shape with	ick i/c washing and finishing clearing	l filling of	
	of wax poinsifete complete ite cutting thes to	Landan Land		JO/1 -40).		
	of wax poinsified complete the cutting tiles to	111.00	Sft	30509.77	%.Sft	33866
2	P/L Hala or patterned tiles glazed 8"x8"and specification jointed in white cement and pig washing and filling of joints with slurry of w cleaning and wax polish etc complete i/c cutti	111.00 1/4" on floo ment over a thite cement	Sft or or walls base of 1:2 and pigmen	30509.77 facing in required grey cement mortant in desired shade	pattern of Stile ar 3/4" thick I/c with finishing,	33866
2	P/L Hala or patterned tiles glazed 8"x8"and specification jointed in white cement and pig washing and filling of joints with slurry of w	111.00 1/4" on floo ment over a thite cement	Sft or or walls base of 1:2 and pigmen	30509.77 facing in required grey cement mortant in desired shade	pattern of Stile ar 3/4" thick I/c with finishing,	33866 10356

S.No	Description	Quantity	Rate.	Unit	Amount.

Part.....D.

Providing & laying floor for VERONA Marble Tiles of size 12"x12"x3/4" find dressed on the surface without winding set in white cement laid over 3/4" thick bed of 1:2 grey cement mortor setting the tiles with grey cement sulurry. Jointing & washing the tiles with sulurry of white cement & pigment to match the colour of tiles. i/c curring granding, rubbing & chemical polishing etc complete etc i/c cutting tiles to proper file . (R. A).

1354.00	S.ft	310.43	P.Sft	420322
			Total	420322
			ABSTRACT Total Part - A.	<u>.</u> 446611
			Total Part - B.	24558
			Total Part - C.	44222
			Total Part - D.	420322
			G. Total :-	935714

	Issu	ed to Mr. /	Ms					
	Gove	ernment C	ontract	or & Chai	ge Rs			
	Vide	DR No		da	nted			
					Educati	on Wor	Engineer ks Division mad Khan	
	nts and Condition of Contr 08-09 Prog:) @ GPS Haji Umer				DP NO. 23	8 Constt	: of Schelte	rles
	eby submit bid for the e							
Division Tando M	luhammad Khan (hereinbet	fore) and h	ereinaf	ter referre	d to as "P	rocurin	g Agency	0
the work specified	d gfhvhnvgh written memor	randum wi	thin the	time spec	cified in e	ach Me	emorandun	n a
	% above / below, Par							
rates entered in t	he Schedule 'B' & Part-0	C		(M	emorandu	m show	ving items	0
	ied out and in ahvghvghv							
	o Conditions of the Contrac			AVERSON STATES		2)		
	ME	MORAN	DUM					
A)	Generaescription:		GPS F	Haji Umer	Laghari			
H)	Estimated Cost:		Rs.	1.000 (1	M)			
C)	Bid Security		Rs.	2%				
D)	Retention Money	4	Rs.					
E)	Income Tax, to be deducted from b	-:II	Rs.	7.50%				
F)	Time allowed for co		of the	work is (18) Mon	ths		
-,	Time anowed for ex	Simpletion	or the	work is (10) 1.1011			
					Exe	cutive E	ingineer	
							ks Division	
	CONTRA	ACTOP'S	LIND	EDTAKI		luhamn	nad Khan	
	CONTRA	ioron 3	OND	LNIAN	NO			
mentioned in Bio so as to complete take action ag	ered the above rates after dding Documents to fill use the Agreement. In case ainst me/us as per C	p, and cor of failure Condition	nplete the Poor	the Printe rocuring . Contract.	ed Biddin Agency v I /we	g Doc will be have	ument for at liberty enclosed	ms to
								T. I.
Dalik				•				
(Contractor)								
[Contractor] Sindh Dublic Procur	ement Demilatory Authority I	viviv naracii	ndh aav	nl			-7-	

NAME OF WORK:- ADP-340/238 Construction of Shelterless Primary Schools District T.M.Khan (10 Units) (2008-09 Programme)(Phase-I) (External Development) @ GPS. Haji Samoo Taluka T.M.khan.

S.No	Description	Q	uantity	Rate.	Unit	Amount.
01	Excavation of foundation of building bridges and around structure with excavated lead upto one cl					
		984.00	Cft	3176.25	%.OCft	31254
02	Cement Concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2	2"guage R	atio1:4:8(S	.I.No:4/B/P-17).		
		1251.00	Cft	9416.28	%.Cft	117798
03	Pacca brick work in foundation or plinth in ceme	ent sand m	norter 1:6 (S	S.I.No. 04/E/P-24)		
		428.00	Cft	11948.36	%.Cft	51139
04	R.C.C. work i/c all labour and material except the bending binding which will be paid separately. It shuttering curing rendering washing of shingle structurals, rafts, lintels and other structural members in all respects Ratio 1:2:4 (S.I No 6/p -18).	This rate a urface. (a)	lso i/c all ki R.C.C wor	inds of forms mou rk in roof slabs, be	lds lifting eams,	
		100.00	P.Cft	337.00	P.Cft	33700
05	Filling watering and ramming earth in floor surp lift upto 5'feet.(S.I.No:21/p-4).	olus earth	from found	ation lead upto or	ne chain and	
6	Filling, watering, and ramming earth under floor I chain and lift upto 5'ft (s.I.NO:22/(a)P-05).	656.00 s with nev	Cft v earth exca	1512.50 avated from outsid	%.OCft le lead upto	992
		13665.00	Cft	3630.00	%0.Cft	49604
7	Extra lead for (06) miles.	13665.00	Cft	771.96	% Cft	105488
8	Pacca brick work in Ground Floor i/c stricking ratio 1:6 (S.I. No. 5/(I E)P-20)	of joints	upto 20 ft:	hieght in cement	sand mortor	
		69.00	Cft	12674.36	% Cft	8745
9	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20 ft. hight 1/2" thick (S	S.I.No. 13((b)/P-51)			
		393.00	Sft	2206.60	% Sft	8672

S.No	Description	(Quantity	Rate.	Unit	Amount.			
10	10 Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/8" thick (S.I.No. 11(a)/P - 51)								
		393.00	Sft	2197.52	% Sft	8636			
11	Providing and fixing ornamental cement jalli 2"	thick with	nout steel.(S	.I.No.11/P-18).					
		126.00	Sft	226.02	P.Sft	28479			
12	Providing and laying 3" thick topping cement copanells.(S.I.No:16(d)/p-41).	oncrete 1:2	2:4 I/c surfa	ace finishing and di	viding into				
	3" Thick	24.00	S.ft	4411.82	%.Sft	1059			
	1-1/2" Thick	41.00	S.ft	2548.29	%.Sft	1045			
1	PartB. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for R.C. laying in position making joints and fastening i/o bars (S.I.No. 7/ P- 19)					446611			
		4.91	Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	24558			
1	PartC. Providing and fixing laying tiles glazed 6"x6"x1 pattern of STILE specification jointed in white complete wax polish etc complete i/c cutting tiles to provide the provided specific provided in the provided specific	ement mo	ortar 3/4" th I shape with	ick i/c washing and finishing clearing	l filling of	24558			
		111.00	Sft	30509.77	%.Sft	33866			
2	P/L Hala or patterned tiles glazed 8"x8"and 1/4 specification jointed in white cement and pigme washing and filling of joints with slurry of whit cleaning and wax polish etc complete i/c cutting	ent over a te cement	base of 1:2 and pigmen	grey cement morta	ar 3/4" thick I/c with finishing,				
		30.00	S.ft	34520.31	%.Sft	10356			
					Total:-	44222			

	948 # 929			Γ	V
S.No	Description	Quantity	Rate.	Unit	Amount.

Part.....D.

Providing & laying floor for VERONA Marble Tiles of size 12"x12"x3/4" find dressed on the surface without winding set in white cement laid over 3/4" thick bed of 1:2 grey cement mortor setting the tiles with grey cement sulurry. Jointing & washing the tiles with sulurry of white cement & pigment to match the colour of tiles. i/c curring granding, rubbing & chemical polishing etc complete etc i/c cutting tiles to proper file . (R. A).

1354.00	S.ft	310.43	P.Sft	420322
			Total	420322
			ABSTRACT. Total Part - A.	446611
			Total Part - B.	24558
			Total Part - C.	44222
			Total Part - D.	420322
			G. Total :-	935714

	Issued to M	r. /Ms		
	Governmen	t Contract	tor & Charge Rs	
	Vide DR No)	dated	
			Education	cutive Engineer on Works Division Juhammad Khan
	ents and Condition of Contract issu 2008-09 Prog:) @ GPS Haji Samoo Tal: T.		e work <u>ADP NO. 238</u>	Constt: of Schelterless
I/We her	reby submit bid for the executio	n, for the	Executive Enginee	r Education Works
Division Tando N	Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) an	d hereinat	fter referred to as "Pr	rocuring Agency" of
the work specifie	ed gfhvhnvgh written memorandum	within th	e time specified in ea	ach Memorandum at
Part-A	% above / below, Part-B	9/	above /below the	estimated / schedule
	the Schedule 'B' & Part-C			
	ried out and in ahvghvghvghcorda			
	to Conditions of the Contract menti			
8				
	MEMOR	ANDUM		
A)	Generaescription:	GPS I	Haji Samoo	
1)	Estimated Cost:	Rs.	1.000 (M)	
C)	Bid Security	Rs.	2%	
D)	Retention Money :		4%	
E)	Income Tax, to be deducted from bills:	Rs.	7.50%	
F)	Time allowed for complet	ion of the	work is (18) Mont	hs
• /	Time anowed for complete	ion or the	WOIR IS (10) 11011	76.54
	CONTRACTO	DIC LINE	Educatio Tando M	cutive Engineer on Works Division luhammad Khan
	CONTRACTO	43 UNL	ERIAKING	
mentioned in Bi so as to complet take action ag	dding Documents to fill up, and te the Agreement. In case of fair gainst me/us as per Condition dated	complete lure the P on of C	the Printed Biddin Procuring Agency v Contract. I /we	g Document forms vill be at liberty to have enclosed a
Bank				
			 '	
[Contractor]	rement Penulatory Authority Lucyus no		- L	. 9 .
SINGS PRINTED PROCES	rement Manuatory Authority Lucius an	racingly may	7.9%	_ X _

NAME OF WORK:-

(ADP-340/238 Construction of shelterless Primary Schools District T.M.Khan (10 Units) (2008-09 Programme) (Phase-I) (External Development) @ GPS. Jam Khan Chandio U.C. T.G.Hyder Taluka T.G.Hyder.

S.No	Description	Qua	intity	Rate.	Unit	Amount	
1 Excavation of foundation of building bridges and other structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' feet.(S.I.NO:18(b)P-4).							
		240.00	C	3176.25	%.OCft	762	
2	Cement Concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to	2"guage Rat	io1:4:8. (S.I.N	o:4/B/P-14).			
		727.00	C	9416.28	%.Cft	68456	
3	Pacca brick work in foundation or plinth in cen	nent sand mor	ter 1:6 (S.I.No	o. 04/E/P-24)			
		126.00	C	11948.36	%.Cft	15055	
	R.C.C. work i/c all labour and material except to binding which will be paid separately. This rate rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) R.C.C other structural members laid in situ or precast No 6/p -18).	also i/c all k work in roof	inds of forms i slabs, beams,	noulds lifting columns, rafts	shuttering curing s, lintels and		
		169.00	P	337.00	P.Cft	56953	
5	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20 ft. hight 1/2" thi	ck (S.I.No.	13(b)/P - 57)				
		495.00	S	2206.60	% Sft	10923	
6	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/8" thick (S.I.No: 11(a)	/P-57).				
		495.00	S	2197.52	% Sft	10878	
	Providing and laying 1-1/2" thick topping ceme panells.(S.I.No:16(d)/p-41).	ent concrete 1	:2:4 I/c surfac	e finishing and	d dividing into		
		894.00	S.	2548.29	%.Sft	22782	
8	White washing 03 coats (S.I.No. 26/(c)P-53).						
		1322.00	S.	829.95	%.Sft	10972	

	Description	Qua	ntity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
9	Primary coat of chalk under distempe	r.(S.I.No.23/P-58).				
		4279.00	S.	442.75	%.Sft	1894
10	Distempering 03 coats . (S.I.No. 2	24(b)/P-60)				
		4279.00	S.	1079.65	%.Sft	4619
	Painting new surface preparing sur (S.I.No.5(c)/P-76)	face and door & wind	dow any ty	ype i/c edges.		
		410.00	S.	2116.41	%.Sft	867
	Painting new surface preparing surface bracess etc. & similar open work (S.	[사이 R. 시티아 ^ H	n bars grat	ting railing i/c sta	andard	
		100.00	S.	1270.83	%.Sft	127
					Total –	27187
1	PartB. Fabrication of mild steel reinforceme in position making joints and fastenin (S.I.No. 8/ P- 16)					
		7.54	C	5001.70	P.Cwt	377
	S/F iron steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4' complete(weight not less than 3.7				3 coats etc.	
					P.Sft	17
	complete(weight not less than 3.7	Lb./ Sq: ft: of finishe	d grill) (S	.I.No.26/P-97)		
1	Part	Lb./ Sq: ft: of finishe	d grill) (S	194.16	P.Sft Total	
1	complete(weight not less than 3.7 Part	Lb./ Sq: ft: of finishe	d grill) (S	194.16	P.Sft Total	394
ī	PartC. Laying floor of approved with glazed 1:2 (S.1 No 34/P-42)	Lb./ Sq: ft: of finishe 9.00 tiles 1/4" thick in whit	d grill) (S S	194.16 194.16 :2 over 3/4" thick	P.Sft Total cement mortor	394
1	Part	9.00 4 tiles 1/4" thick in whit 32.00 A Marble Tiles of size cement laid over 3/4" therry. Jointing & washing i/c curring granding, rul	s s e cement 1 S. 12"x12"x2"ick bed of g the tiles were seed to seed the seed of the seed of the seed to seed the seed	194.16 194.16 20 over 3/4" thick 27678.86 3/4" find dressed of 1:2 grey cement is with sulurry of wh	P.Sft Total cement mortor %.Sft Total on the mortor ite cement &	394 88
1	PartC. Laying floor of approved with glazed 1:2 (S.1 No 34/P-42) PartD. Providing & laying floor for VERON surface without winding set in white esetting the tiles with grey cement sulupigment to match the colour of tiles.	9.00 4 tiles 1/4" thick in whit 32.00 A Marble Tiles of size cement laid over 3/4" therry. Jointing & washing i/c curring granding, rul	s s e cement 1 S. 12"x12"x2"ick bed of g the tiles were seed to seed the seed of the seed of the seed to seed the seed	194.16 194.16 20 over 3/4" thick 27678.86 3/4" find dressed of 1:2 grey cement is with sulurry of wh	P.Sft Total cement mortor %.Sft Total on the mortor ite cement &	394d 883 883 3281

.

in the			1 NEW 10 1	222.00	
S.No	Description	Quantity	Rate.	Unit	Amount

2 P/F cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197x97x80 (mm) of city/quddra/cobble shape with natural colours, having strength b/w 5000 psi to 8500 psi i/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner / pattern and design etc complete. (S.I.No.73/P-49).

213127 P.Sft 955.00 S. 223.17 Total 541252 ABSTRACT. Total Part - A. 271872 Total Part - B. 39460 Total Part - C. 8857 Total Part - D. 541252

G. Total :-

861442

	Issuea to Mi	. /MS		
	Government	Contract	tor & Charge Rs	
	Vide DR No.	, PU	dated	
			Educat	ecutive Engineer ion Works Division Muhammad Khan
	nts and Condition of Contract issu 08-09 Prog:) @ GPS Jam Khan Chando I			88 Constt: of Schelterless
I/We here	eby submit bid for the execution	, for the	Executive Engine	er Education Works
Division Tando M	Auhammad Khan (hereinbefore) and	d hereinat	fter referred to as "I	Procuring Agency" of
the work specified	d gfhvhnvgh written memorandum	within th	e time specified in	each Memorandum at
Part-A	% above / below, Part-B	%	6 above /below the	estimated / schedule
rates entered in t	he Schedule 'B' & Part-C		(Memorandu	ım showing items of
work) to be carri	ied out and in ahvghvghvghcorda	nce in al	l respect with the	specification, design,
drawing referred t	o Conditions of the Contract mention	oned in Bi	dding Documents.	
	MEMORA	ANDUM		
A)	Generaescription:	GPS.	Jam Khan Chandio	
Ŋ	Estimated Cost:	Rs.	1.000 (M)	
C)	Bid Security	Rs.	2%	
D)	Retention Money :	Rs.	4%	
E)	Income Tax,	Rs.	7.50%	
E)	to be deducted from bills:	on of the	work is (19) Man	
F)	Time allowed for completi	on of the	WORK IS (16) MION	uns.
			Exe	ecutive Engineer
				ion Works Division
	CONTRACTOR	e's lind		Muhammad Khan
	ered the above rates after taking			
	dding Documents to fill up, and of the Agreement. In case of fail			_
	e the Agreement. In case of fail ainst me/us as per Condition			
	dated			
Bank			'	
[Contractor]				
	ament Regulatory Authority Lywwy nor	neindh an	nl	_ O _

SCHEDULE - B.

NAME OF WORK:-

(ADP-340/238 Construction of shelterless Primary Schools District T.M.Khan (10 Units) (2008-09 Programme) (Phase-I) (External Development) @ GPS. Amb (Laloo Chang) U.C. T.G.Hyder Taluka T.G.Hyder.

S.No	Description	Qua	ntity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation of foundation of building bridges a structure with excavated lead upto one chain an				refilling around	
		240.00	Cft	3176.25	%.OCft	762
2	Cement Concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to	2"guage Rat	io1:4:8. (S.I.N	lo:4/B/P-14).		
		727.00	Cft	9416.28	%.Cft	68456
3	Pacca brick work in foundation or plinth in cen	nent sand mor	ter 1:6 (S.I.Ne	o. 04/E/P-24)		
		126.00	Cft	11948.36	%.Cft	15055
	R.C.C. work i/c all labour and material except to binding which will be paid separately. This rate curing rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) and other structural members laid in situ or pred (S.I No 6/p -18).	also i/c all k R.C.C work	inds of forms in roof slabs,	moulds lifting beams, columi	shuttering ns, rafts, lintels	
		169.00	P.C	337.00	P.Cft	56953
5	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20 ft. hight 1/2" thi	ck (S.I.No.	13(b)/P - 57)			
		495.00	Sft	2206.60	% Sft	10923
6	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/8" thick (S.I.No: 11(a)	/P-57).			
		495.00	Sft	2197.52	% Sft	10878
	Providing and laying 1-1/2" thick topping ceme panells.(S.I.No:16(d)/p-41).	ent concrete 1	:2:4 I/c surfac	ce finishing and	d dividing into	
		894.00	S.ft	2548.29	%.Sft	22782
8	White washing 03 coats (S.I.No. 26/(c)P-53).					
		1322.00	S.ft	829.95	%.Sft	10972

S.No	Description	Qua	ntity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
9	Primary coat of chalk under dista	mper.(S.I.No.23/P-58).				
		4279.00	S.ft	442.75	%.Sft	1894
10	Distempering 03 coats . (S.I.I	No. 24(b)/P-60)				
		4279.00	S.ft	1079.65	%.Sft	4619
11	Painting new surface preparin	g surface and door & wind	dow any ty	ype i/c edges.		
	(S.I.No.5(c)/P-76)	410.00	S.ft	2116.41	%.Sft	86
12	Painting new surface preparing s bracess etc. & similar open wor		n bars grat	ting railing i/c st	andard	
		100.00	S.ft	1270.83	%.Sft	12
					Total	2718
1	PartB. Fabrication of mild steel reinford laying in position making joints bars (S.I.No. 8/ P- 16)			-	-	
		7.54	Cwt	5001.70	P.Cwt	377
2	S/F iron steel grill of 3/4" and complete(weight not less than				3 coats etc.	
	•	9.00	Sft	194.16	P.Sft	17
					Total	394
1	PartC. Laying floor of approved with g 1:2 (S.I No 34/P-42)	azed tiles 1/4" thick in white	e cement 1	:2 over 3/4" thic	k cement mortor	
		32.00	S.ft	27678.86	%.Sft	88
	Post D				Total	88
1	Providing & laying floor for VE surface without winding set in w setting the tiles with grey cemen & pigment to match the colour of complete etc i/c cutting tiles to p	nite cement laid over 3/4" the sulurry. Jointing & washing f tiles. i/c curring granding,	ick bed of g the tiles v	1:2 grey cement with sulurry of wh	mortor nite cement	
		1057.00	Sft	310.43	P.Sft	3281

G. Total Part (A + B).

S.No	Description	Qua	intity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
2	P/F cement paving blocks flooring having natural colours, having strength b/w 5000 pspecified manner / pattern and design etc.	psi to 8500 psi i/c	filling the j			
		955.00	S.ft	223.17	P.Sft	213127
					Total	541252
					ABSTRACT.	
				To	otal Part - A.	271872
				T	otal Part - B.	39460
				T	otal Part - C.	8857
				T	otal Part - D.	541252

	Issued to A	Mr. /Ms		
	Governme	nt Contrac	ctor & Charge Rs	
	Vide DR N	lo	dated	
			Educatio	utive Engineer n Works Division luhammad Khan
	ents and Condition of Contract iss 008-09 Prog:) @ GPS Amb Laloo Chang			Constt: of Schelterle
	reby submit bid for the execution			r Education Worl
	Muhammad Khan (hereinbefore) a			
	ed gfhvhnvgh written memorandur			
	% above / below, Part-B _			
	the Schedule 'B' & Part-C			
	ried out and in ahvghvghvghcord			
	to Conditions of the Contract ment		Control of the contro	ecification, design
drawing referred	to Conditions of the Condact men	noned in B	duling Documents.	
	MEMOR	RANDUM	<u>l</u> j	
A)	Generaescription:	GPS	Amb Laloo Chang	
K)	Estimated Cost:	Rs.	1.000 (M)	
C)	Bid Security	Rs.	2%	
D)	Retention Money :	Rs.	4%	
E)	Income Tax,	Rs.	7.50%	
F)	to be deducted from bills: Time allowed for comple	tion of th	e work is (18) Monti	he
1,	Time anowed for comple	tion of th	e work is (10) inform	
	CONTRACTO	OR'S UNI	Education Tando M	utive Engineer n Works Division uhammad Khan
1/11/		100	Money No. Section 1	1 11.1
mentioned in Bi so as to comple take action as	fered the above rates after taking idding Documents to fill up, and the the Agreement. In case of far gainst me/us as per Condition dated_	d complete ilure the tion of	e the Printed Bidding Procuring Agency w Contract. I /we I	g Document form rill be at liberty to have enclosed
Bank			·	
[Contractor]	rement Pegulatory Authority Lugury n	pracindh ac	av nb	- 10 -

SCHEDULE - B.

NAME OF WORK:-

(ADP-340/238 Construction of shelterless Primary Schools District T.M.Khan (10 Units) (2008-09 Programme) (Phase-I) (External Development) @ GPS. Gul Muhammad Laghari (Pir Kathee) U.C. T.G.Hyder Taluka T.G.Hyder.

S.No	Description	Qua	ntity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation of foundation of building bridges a structure with excavated lead upto one chain an				refilling around	
		240.00	Cft	3176.25	%.OCft	762
2	Cement Concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to	2"guage Rat	io1:4:8. (S.	I.No:4/B/P-14).		
		727.00	Cft	9416.28	%.Cft	68456
3	Pacca brick work in foundation or plinth in cen	nent sand mor	ter 1:6 (S.I	.No. 04/E/P-24)		
		126.00	Cft	11948.36	%.Cft	15055
4	R.C.C. work i/c all labour and material except the binding which will be paid separately. This rate curing rendering washing of shingle surface. (a) and other structural members laid in situ or pred (S.I No 6/p -18).	also i/c all k R.C.C work	inds of for in roof sla	ns moulds lifting bs, beams, columi	shuttering ns, rafts, lintels	
		169.00	P.C	337.00	P.Cft	56953
5	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20 ft. hight 1/2" thi	ick (S.I.No.	13(b)/P - 5	57)		
		495.00	Sft	2206.60	% Sft	10923
6	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft. hight 3/8" thick ((S.I.No: 11(a)	/P-57).			
		495.00	Sft	2197.52	% Sft	10878
7	Providing and laying 1-1/2" thick topping ceme panells.(S.I.No:16(d)/p-41).	ent concrete 1	:2:4 I/c su	rface finishing and	d dividing into	
		894.00	S.ft	2548.29	%.Sft	22782
8	White washing 03 coats (S.I.No. 26/(c)P-53).					
		1322.00	S.ft	829.95	%.Sft	10972

S.No	Description	Qua	ntity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
9 Prima	ary coat of chalk under distemper.(S.I.N	lo.23/P-58).		•		
		4279.00	S.ft	442.75	%.Sft	18945
10 Diste	empering 03 coats . (S.I.No. 24(b)/F	P-60)				
		4279.00	S.ft	1079.65	%.Sft	46198
	ing new surface preparing surface ar	nd door & wind	low any ty	pe i/c edges.		
(S.I.N	No.5(c)/ P-76)	410.00	S.ft	2116.41	%.Sft	8677
	ing new surface preparing surface and g ss etc. & similar open work (S.I.No.5 (n bars gratt	ing railing i/c st	andard	
		100.00	S.ft	1270.83	%.Sft	1271
					Total	271872
					Total	2/10/2
1 Fabric	cation of mild steel reinforcement for R in position making joints and fastening S.I.No. 8/ P- 16)			ng bending bindi	ng and	2/10/2
1 Fabri	cation of mild steel reinforcement for R g in position making joints and fastening			ng bending bindi	ng and	
1 Fabric laying bars (cation of mild steel reinforcement for R g in position making joints and fastening	7.54 ate iron of app	Cwt roved desi	ng bending bindi re also removal o 5001.70 gn i/c painting	ng and f rust from P.Cwt	
1 Fabric laying bars (cation of mild steel reinforcement for R g in position making joints and fastening S.I.No. 8/ P- 16)	7.54 ate iron of app	Cwt roved desi	ng bending bindi re also removal o 5001.70 gn i/c painting	ng and f rust from P.Cwt	37713
1 Fabric laying bars (2 S/F in comp	cation of mild steel reinforcement for R g in position making joints and fastening S.I.No. 8/ P- 16)	7.54 ate iron of app	Cwt roved desi d grill) (S.	spending binding also removal of 5001.70 gn i/c painting I.No.26/P-97)	ng and f rust from P.Cwt 3 coats etc.	37713 1747 39460
1 Fabric laying bars (2 S/F in comp.	cation of mild steel reinforcement for R g in position making joints and fastening S.I.No. 8/ P- 16) ron steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Solete()	7.54 ate iron of app q: ft: of finishe	Cwt roved desi d grill) (S.	5001.70 gn i/c painting I.No.26/P-97)	ng and f rust from P.Cwt 3 coats etc. P.Sft Total	37713 1747
1 Fabric laying bars (2 S/F in comp.	cation of mild steel reinforcement for R g in position making joints and fastening S.I.No. 8/ P- 16) ron steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of gloor of approved with glazed tiles 1/4.	7.54 ate iron of app q: ft: of finishe	Cwt roved desi d grill) (S.	5001.70 gn i/c painting I.No.26/P-97)	ng and f rust from P.Cwt 3 coats etc. P.Sft Total	37713 1747
1 Fabric laying bars (2 S/F in comp. Part 1 Laying 1:2 (S	cation of mild steel reinforcement for R g in position making joints and fastening S.I.No. 8/ P- 16) ron steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of 3/4" and 3/4" and 3/4" and 3/4" and 3/4" and 3/4" and	7.54 ate iron of app q: ft: of finishe 9.00 4" thick in white	Cwt roved desi d grill) (S. Sft	5001.70 gn i/c painting I.No.26/P-97) 194.16	ng and f rust from P.Cwt 3 coats etc. P.Sft Total	37713 1747 39460
Part. Laying bars (S/F in comp. Laying bars (Laying bars (Part. Provisurface setting & pig.	cation of mild steel reinforcement for R g in position making joints and fastening S.I.No. 8/ P- 16) ron steel grill of 3/4" and 1/4" size flolete(weight not less than 3.7 Lb./ Some steel grill of gloor of approved with glazed tiles 1/4.	7.54 ate iron of app q: ft: of finishe 9.00 4" thick in white 32.00 ble Tiles of size laid over 3/4" th nting & washing arring granding,	Cwt roved desi d grill) (S. Sft Sft 12"x12"x3 ick bed of g the tiles w	sig bending binding also removal of 5001.70 gn i/c painting I.No.26/P-97) 194.16 2 over 3/4" thick 27678.86	ng and f rust from P.Cwt 3 coats etc. P.Sft Total c cement mortor %.Sft Total on the mortor ite cement	37713 1747 39460 8857

.No	Description	Quantity	Rate.	Unit	Amount
2	P/F cement paving blocks flooring having natural colours, having strength b/w 5000 specified manner / pattern and design etc	psi to 8500 psi i/c filling t	he joints with hill sa		
		955.00 S.ft	223.17	P.Sft	213127
				Total	541252
				ABSTRACT.	
			To	otal Part - A.	271872
			T	otal Part - B.	39460
			Te	otal Part - C.	8857
			T	otal Part - D.	541252

G. Total Part (A + B).

861442

SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMEN

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION T.M.KHAN

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2016-17

	h
	;
	100
	4
	7
10	Ċ
	ñ
	_
	2
7	j
•	1
١	
•	Ş
L	L
•	\$
ī	
5	Ļ
Ĺ	ζ
	7
7	`
>	?
C)
0	-
7	-
-	-
	1
	7
-	:
	J
2	
>	•
2	
-	

						1	_		
S. No	Description of Procurement	93	Quantity where applicable	Estimated Unit Cost where applicable (in (Million)	Funds Available (in	Source of Funds ADP/	Timing of Procurement		&
	2				(Mullion)	Non ADP		414	
-	(ADP-128/147) Construction of Two Document		0	4	S	30	1	3 5	1
	Shelterless Primary Schools in Sindh (2007-08 Prog:) @								ï
	GPS Murad Jatoi (Balance Work)	B.S.Karim		1 000					
	(ADP-159/252) Upgradation of Middle School to High Schools in Sindh (2008-09 Prog.) @			1.000		ADP	3		
	GMS Bhai Khan Talpur	T.M.Khan		5.000		4			
	(ADP-162/255) Upgradation of Middle Schools to High Schools & High Schools to Higher Secondary Schools (2007-08					And the	>		
	Programme)					JON .			
_	_	ols.						//	
	GBMS Shaikh Bhirkio	T.M.Khan		5.000		ADP	3		
_		T.M.Khan		5.000		TO U	1		
	Soomra Muhalla	T.M.Khan		5.000		ADP	¥	+	
9 01 021 021	(ADP-163/256) Addition of Class Rooms, Construction of Lab: & Library in existing Secondary/ Higher Secondary Schools in Sindh (2007-08 Program)								
	GGHS T.M.Khan (Addition 04 C.R)	T.M.Khan		0.300		1		-	
	(ADF-104/25/) Kehabilitation of existing High/ Higher Secondary Schools in Sindh (2008-09 Prog:) @					JON J	3		
	GGHS Main T.M.Khan	T.M.Khan		1 500					
	GBHS B.S.Karim	B.S.Karim		1,000	1	ADP	>	1	
	GGHS B.S.Karim	B.S.Karim		1,000		ADP	>	+	
				1.000	,	ADP	!	+	

Cost where Available Funds of (in (Million)	Ist Or	100 110	2.000 ADP 8 9 10	3100 ADP	J dilly		\frac{1}{5}	
Quantity "here applicable	3							
Description of Procurement	S	B.S.Karim	B.S.Karim	CARTS Thank that	10 GBris Mullakan Lund	_		

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
T.M.KHAN